DR.A.N.KHOSLA DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, ROURKELA.

Ref.No.DAVPS/RKL/2024-25/ 162 dt.1

dt.18/092024

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE.

Sealed quotations are invited by the undersigned from experienced Security agencies having PSARA, GST, PAN, P.F & ESI Registration Number for providing Security Guards ,Drivers.Helpers & House Keeping Staff to look after & safe guard of the school premises including furniture fittings and all accessories of the school / the residence available inside the campus of Dr.A.N.Khosla DAV Public School, Rourkela & DAV Public School,Sector-16,Rourkela and driving of the school buses. The agencies interested to submit their quotation for the purpose may obtained the prescribed Quotation Form from the office of the undersigned on deposit of Rs.500/-only (Non refundable) in Punjab National Bank , DAV Public School campus, Basanti Colony, Branch, Rourkela through Bank challan on all working days from 20th September'2024 to 28.09.2024 between 10.00 am and 1.00 pm.

The sealed quotation should be submitted in the prescribed form alongwith the earnest money of Rs.2000/- through DD favouring "Dr.A.N.Khosla DAV Public School, Rourkela" payable at Rourkela by 30th September '2024(1.00 PM). The envelope containing the quotation must be sealed and marked as "Quotation for supply of Security Guards ,Drivers ,Helpers & House Keeping Staff" on the top of the envelope. The quotation received either after the stipulated time or without prescribed format /earnest money / incomplete quotations shall not be considered. The quotation without PSARA, GST, PAN, PF / ESI Registration Number, authentic Security license and labour license shall not be considered also. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel either any or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof. The agencies are required to mention their mobile Number in the quotation document, so that the school will contact the agencies for negotiation and other official communication.

(L.N.Pradhan)

RO cum Principal.

Copy to:

- 1. Notice Board & School Website, Dr.ANK DAVPS, RkI
- 2. Notice Board & School Website DAVPS, Sector-16, Rkl.